U.A.E
P.O. Box: 34736, CPO
RAKIA Industrial Zone
Ras Al Khaimah, UAE
Tel : +971-07 2434092
Fax : +971-07 2434096
Email: info@kalistergroup.com
U.S.A

produces a low resistance earth clip.
Also available in CIEL (Cast Integral Earth Lug) for orders add “C” to
Ordering Code
Gland DimensionsCable Dimensions
Accommodate
Size
Under
Armour
Dia.A
Max.
Approx
Length
from
Shoulder
Overall
Dia B
Max.
Hexagon SizeISO Entry Thread
Ordering
Code
mm mm Dia
D mm E mm F mm G mm H mm
Length Across
Flat
Across
Corners
16S 8.00 12.00 16.00 10.00 23.00 20.00 23.00 KBW-16S
16 8.60 13.50 16.00 10.00 23.00 20.00 23.00 KBW-16
20S 12.30 17.00 20.00 10.00 23.00 23.00 24.00 KBW-20S
20 14.30 20.00 20.00 10.00 30.00 25.00 27.00 KBW-20
25S 18.00 23.80 25.00 10.00 30.00 31.00 32.50 KBW-25S
25 20.40 27.00 25.00 10.00 32.00 30.00 38.50 KBW-25
32 26.50 33.00 32.00 10.00 36.00 41.50 45.50 KBW-32
40S 31.00 37.00 40.00 10.00 36.00 45.00 50.00 KBW-40S
40 32.50 43.00 40.00 15.00 40.00 49.00 54.00 KBW-40
50S 37.80 48.00 50.00 15.00 40.00 58.00 65.00 KBW-50S
50 44.00 53.00 50.00 15.00 45.00 62.30 69.50 KBW-50
63S 50.50 60.50 63.00 15.00 45.00 70.00 77.00 KBW-63S
63 56.50 65.50 63.00 15.00 50.00 76.30 85.00 KBW-63
75S 62.50 72.00 75.00 15.00 50.00 85.00 95.00 KBW-75S
75 67.50 78.50 75.00 15.00 75.00 90.50 99.00 KBW-75
90S 75.00 85.00 90.00 20.00 55.00 100.00 110.00 KBW-90S
90L 78.50 89.00 90.00 20.00 55.00 112.00 120.00 KBW-90L
Gland DimensionsCable Dimensions
Accommodate
Size
Under
Armour
Dia.A
Max.
Approx
Length
from
Shoulder
Overall
Dia B
Max.
Hexagon SizeISO Entry Thread
Ordering
Code
mm mm Dia
D mm E mm F mm G mm H mm
Length Across
Flat
Across
Corners
16S 8.00 12.00 16.00 10.00 40.00 20.00 23.00 KCW-16S
16 8.60 13.50 16.00 10.00 40.00 20.00 23.00 KCW-16
20S 12.50 17.00 20.00 10.00 47.00 22.00 29.00 KCW-20S
20 14.40 20.50 20.00 10.00 47.00 26.00 29.00 KCW-20
25S 17.80 23.80 25.00 10.00 50.00 31.00 34.00 KCW-25S
25 20.40 27.00 25.00 10.00 50.00 34.00 38.50 KCW-25
32 26.50 33.00 32.00 10.00 55.00 41.50 46.50 KCW-32
40S 31.00 37.00 40.00 10.00 60.00 45.00 50.00 KCW-40S
40 32.50 40.80 40.00 15.00 60.00 49.00 54.00 KCW-40
50S 37.80 45.00 50.00 15.00 65.00 51.00 64.00 KCW-50S
50 44.00 51.50 50.00 15.00 65.00 62.30 69.50 KCW-50
63S 50.50 60.50 63.00 15.00 70.00 70.00 78.00 KCW-63S
63 56.50 65.50 63.00 15.00 70.00 76.30 85.00 KCW-63
75S 62.50 72.00 75.00 15.00 75.00 85.00 95.00 KCW-75S
75 67.50 78.50 75.00 15.00 75.00 91.00 112.00 KCW-75
90S 76.00 85.00 90.00 20.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 KCW-90S
90L 78.00 90.00 90.00 20.00 90.00 103.00 115.00 KCW-90L
BW Cable Gland (2 Part)
Application: For use with armour or braided cables, secures armouring
and provides electrical continuity between armour & gland entry
component mainly used in dry and indoor condition.

produces a low resistance earth clip.
Also available in CIEL (Cast Integral Earth Lug) for orders add “C” to
Ordering Code
Gland DimensionsCable Dimensions
Accommodate
Size
Under
Armour
Dia.A
Max.
Approx
Length
from
Shoulder
Overall
Dia B
Max.
Hexagon SizeISO Entry Thread
Ordering
Code
mm mm Dia
D mm E mm F mm G mm H mm
Length Across
Flat
Across
Corners
16S 8.00 12.00 16.00 10.00 23.00 20.00 23.00 KBW-16S
16 8.60 13.50 16.00 10.00 23.00 20.00 23.00 KBW-16
20S 12.30 17.00 20.00 10.00 23.00 23.00 24.00 KBW-20S
20 14.30 20.00 20.00 10.00 30.00 25.00 27.00 KBW-20
25S 18.00 23.80 25.00 10.00 30.00 31.00 32.50 KBW-25S
25 20.40 27.00 25.00 10.00 32.00 30.00 38.50 KBW-25
32 26.50 33.00 32.00 10.00 36.00 41.50 45.50 KBW-32
40S 31.00 37.00 40.00 10.00 36.00 45.00 50.00 KBW-40S
40 32.50 43.00 40.00 15.00 40.00 49.00 54.00 KBW-40
50S 37.80 48.00 50.00 15.00 40.00 58.00 65.00 KBW-50S
50 44.00 53.00 50.00 15.00 45.00 62.30 69.50 KBW-50
63S 50.50 60.50 63.00 15.00 45.00 70.00 77.00 KBW-63S
63 56.50 65.50 63.00 15.00 50.00 76.30 85.00 KBW-63
75S 62.50 72.00 75.00 15.00 50.00 85.00 95.00 KBW-75S
75 67.50 78.50 75.00 15.00 75.00 90.50 99.00 KBW-75
90S 75.00 85.00 90.00 20.00 55.00 100.00 110.00 KBW-90S
90L 78.50 89.00 90.00 20.00 55.00 112.00 120.00 KBW-90L
Gland DimensionsCable Dimensions
Accommodate
Size
Under

Length
from
Shoulder
Overall
Dia B
Max.
Hexagon SizeISO Entry Thread
Ordering
Code
mm mm Dia
D mm E mm F mm G mm H mm
Length Across
Flat
Across
Corners
16 8.60 13.50 16.0 10.0 40.00 20.00 23.00 KE1W-16
20S 12.50 15.00 20.0 10.0 45.00 24.00 28.00 KE1W-20S
20 14.40 20.50 20.0 10.0 45.00 27.00 31.00 KE1W-20
25S 17.80 23.80 25.0 10.0 50.00 31.00 34.00 KE1W-25S
25 20.40 27.00 25.0 10.0 50.00 34.00 38.50 KE1W-25
32 26.50 33.00 32.00 10.00 55.00 41.50 46.50 KE1W-32
40S 31.00 37.00 40.00 10.00 60.00 45.00 50.00 KE1W-40S
40 32.50 40.80 40.00 15.00 60.00 49.00 54.00 KE1W-40
50S 37.80 48.00 50.00 15.00 65.00 58.00 65.00 KE1W-50S
50 44.00 53.50 50.00 15.00 65.00 62.30 69.50 KE1W-50
63S 50.50 60.50 63.00 15.00 70.00 70.00 78.00 KE1W-63S
63 56.50 65.50 63.00 15.00 70.00 76.30 85.00 KE1W-63
75S 62.50 72.00 75.00 15.00 75.00 85.00 95.00 KE1W-75S
75 67.50 78.50 75.00 15.00 75.00 90.50 99.00 KE1W-75
90 80.00 94.00 90.00 20.00 90.00 112.00 125.00 KE1W-90
Gland DimensionsCable Dimensions
Accommodate
Size
Under
Armour
Dia.A
Max.
Approx
Length
from
Shoulder
Overall
Dia B
Max.
Hexagon SizeISO Entry Thread
Ordering
Code
mm mm Dia
D mm E mm F mm G mm H mm
Length Across
Flat
Across
Corners
16S 3.5 7.0 16.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 23.00 KA2-16S
16 4.50 8.50 16.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 23.00 KA2-16
20S 8.00 11.50 20.00 10.00 22.00 22.00 25.00 KA2-20S
20.0 11.00 14.00 20.00 10.00 22.00 22.00 25.00 KA2-20
25 S 14.00 17.50 20.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 34.00 KA2-25S
25.0 17.50 20.40 25.00 10.00 26.00 30.00 34.00 KA2-25
32 20.00 26.00 32.00 10.00 30.00 36.00 40.00 KA2-32
40S 26.00 30.00 40.00 10.00 31.00 46.00 52.00 KA2-40S
40 30.00 33.00 40.00 15.00 31.00 46.00 52.00 KA2-40
50S 33.00 38.00 50.00 15.00 33.00 55.00 61.00 KA2-50S
50 38.00 44.00 50.00 15.00 33.00 56.00 62.00 KA2-50
63S 44.00 50.50 63.00 15.00 35.00 70.00 77.50 KA2-63S
63 50.00 56.00 63.00 15.00 35.00 70.00 77.50 KA2-63
75S 56.50 62.00 75.00 15.00 35.00 80.00 89.00 KA2-75S
75 62.00 68.00 75.00 15.00 40.00 80.00 89.00 KA2-75
90S 68.00 75.00 90.00 20.00 50.00 100.00 112.00 KA2-90S
90L 68.00 78.00 90.00 20.00 50.00 100.00 112.00 KA2-90L
100 78.00 88.00 100.00 20.00 50.00 112.00 125.00 KA2-100
CW Gland (4 part)
Similar in application and design to the CW (3 part) gland. However and
extra component is added, a cone ring. This prevents rotation of the
wire and is used instead of a knurled cone.